such services do not conflict with regular service obligations. 

4) A fixed-fee provision specifying compensation that Defendant would be 

contractually obligated to pay Plaintiff under the contract: 

The Parties agree that the School District shall pay to 
Contractor Two Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Seven 
Hundred Eighty Dollars ($299,780) from August 12, 2019, 
through June 30, 2020. Further, the Parties agree that the 
School District shall pay to Contractor Two Hundred Ninety­
Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Dollars ($299,780) 
from July l, 2020 to June 30, 2021. 

5) A provision specifying the initial term of the contract: